
 

2020 - 2021 SCHEDULE OF COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEETINGS 

Deadline for  

approval of 

items  by the 

Municipal 

Manager 

Portfolio 

/Cluster 

Agenda 

Available 

Actual Portfolio 

/Cluster Portfolio 

Meeting 

Exco 

Agenda 

Available 

Actual 

Exco 

Meeting 

Council 

Agenda 

Availabl

e  

Actual 

Council 

Meeting 

Mandator

y Ward 

Committe

e 

Meetings 

Community 

Meeting 

Ward 

Forum 

Ward Forum 

Conference 

06/07/2020 07/07/2020 13,14,15/07/2020 17/07/2020 22/07/201

8 

23/07/20

20 

28/07/2020 

Q4  section 

52 Report  

and 

performance 

agreements , 

and IDP 

Process Plan 

06 to 

10/07/202

0 

11,12,18,19,

25, & 

26/08/2020 

 

 

 

03/08/2020 05/08/2020 10,11,12, 

/08/2020 

14/08/2020 25/08/202

0 

     

- 

 

- 

07/09/2020 08/09/2020 14,15,16/09/2020 17/09/2020 22/09/202

0 

  

 

01 to 

04/09/201

8 

05,06,12,13,

19,20,26&27

/09/2020 

18/09/202

0 

 

- 

05/10/2020 06/10/2020 12,13, 14 

/10/2020 

15/10/2020 20/10/202

0 

21/10/20

20 

27/10/2020 

Q1 

performance 

reports 

/section 52  

    

02/11/2020 04/11/2020 10,11,12/11/2020 13/11/2020 24/11/202   02 to 07,08,14,15,   



0 06/11/202

0 

21,22,28 & 

29/11/2020 

 

01/12/2020 03/12/2020 08,09,10/12/2020 11/12/2020 16/12/202

0 

 

 

     

04/01/2021 06/01/2021 11,12,13/01/2021 14 /01/2021 19/01/202

1 

20/01/20

21 

26/01/2021  

Q2 

performance 

reports/sectio

n 52 & Tabling 

of Annual 

Report 

/section 72  

 

04 to 

08/01/202

1 

09,10,16,17,

23,24,30 & 

31/01/2020 

29/01/202

1 

 

08/02/2021 10/02/2021 15,16,17/02/2021 18 /02/2021 23/02/202

1 

    

 

    

08/03/2021 10/03/2021 15,16,17/03/2021 18/03/2021 23/03/202

1 

  01 to 

05/03/202

1 

06,07,13,14,

20,21,27& 

28/03/2021 

  

05/04/2021 07/04/2021 12,13,14 /04/2021 15/04/2021 20/04/202

1 

21/04/20

21 

27/04/2021 

Q3 

performance  

Report/sectio

n 52 

 

   

 

28-

30/04/2021 

03/05/2021 05/05/2021 10,11,12/05/2021 13/05/2021 18`/05/202

1 

  03 to 

07/05/202

1 

08,09,15,16,

22,23,29 & 

30/05/2021 

  

07/06/2021 09/06/2021 14,15, 16/06/2021 17/06/2021 21/06/202

1 

    25/06/202

1 

 

 

 

Dates for cluster committee meetings are arranged as follows:  

First dates on the schedule are for:  Social cluster  

Second dates on the schedule are for: Infrastructure cluster   

 Third dates on the schedule are for: Economic Cluster 

Critical events and months to be adopted by Council which the Speaker will determine the actual dates of this event during the course of the 

financial year: 

 February Special for  Council Budget Adjustment  

 March Special Council for Draft IDP/Budget and Risk / Oversight Report  

 May Special Council to Approve IDP/Budget and Risk Register  

 

Please Note : 

 

 PROVISION HAS BEEN MADE FOR AGENDA TO BE AVAILABLE 96 hours BEFORE THE ACTUAL MEETING. 

 THE MUNCIPAL MANAGER MUST APPROVE ITEMS FROM DEPARTMENT BY THE FIRST DATE ON THE SCHEDULE 

 ITEMS NOT SUBMITTED AS PER SCHEDULE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED 


