

LEPELLE-NKUMPI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Postal Address Private Bag X07 CHUENESPOORT 0745 www.lepelle-nkumpi.gov.za

Physical Address

170 BA Civic Centre LEBOWAKGOMO, 0737 Tel : (+27)15 633 4500 Fax : (+27)15 633 6896

2020 - 2021 SCHEDULE OF COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Deadline for approval of items by the Municipal Manager	Portfolio /Cluster Agenda Available	Actual Portfolio /Cluster Portfolio Meeting	Exco Agenda Available	Actual Exco Meeting	Council Agenda Availabl e	Actual Council Meeting	Mandator y Ward Committe e Meetings	Community Meeting	Ward Forum	Ward Forum Conference
06/07/2020	07/07/2020	13,14,15/07/2020	17/07/2020	22/07/201 8	23/07/20 20	28/07/2020 Q4 section 52 Report and performance agreements, and IDP Process Plan	06 to 10/07/202 0	11,12,18,19, 25, & 26/08/2020		
03/08/2020	05/08/2020	10,11,12, /08/2020	14/08/2020	25/08/202 0					-	-
07/09/2020	08/09/2020	14,15,16/09/2020	17/09/2020	22/09/202 0			01 to 04/09/201 8	05,06,12,13, 19,20,26&27 /09/2020	18/09/202 0	-
05/10/2020	06/10/2020	12,13, 14 /10/2020	15/10/2020	20/10/202 0	21/10/20 20	27/10/2020 Q1 performance reports /section 52				
02/11/2020	04/11/2020	10,11,12/11/2020	13/11/2020	24/11/202			02 to	07,08,14,15,		

01/12/2020	03/12/2020	08,09,10/12/2020	11/12/2020	0 16/12/202 0			06/11/202 0	21,22,28 & 29/11/2020		
04/01/2021	06/01/2021	11,12,13/01/2021	14 /01/2021	19/01/202 1	20/01/20 21	26/01/2021 Q2 performance reports/sectio n 52 & Tabling of Annual Report /section 72	04 to 08/01/202 1	09,10,16,17, 23,24,30 & 31/01/2020	29/01/202 1	
08/02/2021	10/02/2021	15,16,17/02/2021	18 /02/2021	23/02/202 1						
08/03/2021	10/03/2021	15,16,17/03/2021	18/03/2021	23/03/202 1			01 to 05/03/202 1	06,07,13,14, 20,21,27& 28/03/2021		
05/04/2021	07/04/2021	12,13,14 /04/2021	15/04/2021	20/04/202 1	21/04/20 21	27/04/2021 Q3 performance Report/sectio n 52				28- 30/04/2021
03/05/2021	05/05/2021	10,11,12/05/2021	13/05/2021	18`/05/202 1			03 to 07/05/202 1	08,09,15,16, 22,23,29 & 30/05/2021		
07/06/2021	09/06/2021	14,15, 16/06/2021	17/06/2021	21/06/202 1				,,	25/06/202 1	

Dates for cluster committee meetings are arranged as follows:

First dates on the schedule are for: Social cluster

Second dates on the schedule are for: Infrastructure cluster

Third dates on the schedule are for: Economic Cluster

Critical events and months to be adopted by Council which the Speaker will determine the actual dates of this event during the course of the financial year:

- February Special for Council Budget Adjustment
- March Special Council for Draft IDP/Budget and Risk / Oversight Report
- May Special Council to Approve IDP/Budget and Risk Register

<u>Please Note :</u>

- PROVISION HAS BEEN MADE FOR AGENDA TO BE AVAILABLE 96 hours BEFORE THE ACTUAL MEETING.
- THE MUNCIPAL MANAGER MUST APPROVE ITEMS FROM DEPARTMENT BY THE FIRST DATE ON THE SCHEDULE
- ITEMS NOT SUBMITTED AS PER SCHEDULE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED